



PETROLATUM DRESSINGS

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Vitále® Petrolatum Dressings are non-adherent occlusive strip dressings made of cotton gauze impregnated with white petrolatum. They maintain a moist wound environment to support healing. They cling & conform to body contours. Use beneath a secondary dressing, such as Cover Dressings or Hydrocolloid Dressings.

Petrolatum forms an occlusive barrier, holding moisture in the wound and protecting from environmental contamination. The Dressings may be cut or folded to fit the wound cavity or wrapped around extremities. Vitále Petrolatum Dressings are sterilized by exposure to gamma radiation and must not be resterilized.

INDICATIONS

Vitále® Petrolatum Dressings can be used for management of wounds which are:

-  Superficial to Partial Thickness
-  Dry to Light Exuding Wounds
- Incision Sites
- Donor & Skin Graft Sites
- Abrasions & Minor Burns
- Primary Occlusive Layer

CAUTION

Do not use in cases of known sensitivity to petrolatum. Wounds should be reviewed and appropriately managed, under the direction of a medical practitioner.

CONTRAINDICATIONS

Vitále Petrolatum Dressings form an occlusive dressing, & as such are not indicated for highly exuding wounds.

SIDE EFFECTS & INTERACTIONS

None have been observed to date.

STORAGE

Vitále® Petrolatum Dressings should be stored in a cool & dry area. The products are sterile unless the package is opened or damaged.

APPLICATION

1. Clean and rinse the wound, using appropriate Wound Cleanser.
2. Skin around the wound should be clean & dry. Use a Skin Barrier Prep as needed.
3. Using aseptic techniques, remove dressing from package and apply to moist wound bed. Dressing may be cut to size. Overlap wound edges.
4. Cover with a Secondary Absorbent Dressing, such as Cover or Composite Dressings or Hydrocolloid Dressings.
5. Change dressing as directed, when strike through occurs, or at least every 7 days.

PRODUCT LINE

CATALOG NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	SIZE	UNITS/BOX
56309	Vitále® Petrolatum Dressing	3" x 9" (7.5 cm x 22.5 cm)	50
56318	Vitále® Petrolatum Dressing	3" x 18" (7.5 cm x 40 cm)	12
56636	Vitále® Petrolatum Dressing	60 x 36" (15 cm x 91 cm)	12



CELLERA

CINCINNATI, OH

www.CELLERALLC.com



Do not use if package is damaged



Keep Dry



Storage Temperature
40°F / 5°C to 100°F / 40°C



Single-Use



Sterilized using Gamma Radiation

CCN: 56xxx-IFU-ENG-v1.0-07/15/24

APÓSITO DE GASA CON VASELINA

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

Los Apósitos de Gasa con Vaselina Vitále® son vendajes oclusivos no adherentes de gasa impregnados con vaselina blanca. Mantienen un ambiente húmedo en la herida para ayudar con la curación. Se aferran y ajustan a los contornos del cuerpo. Utilícelo debajo de un apósito secundario, como los Apósitos de Cobertura o los Apósitos de Hidrocoloide.

La vaselina forma una barrera oclusiva que retiene la humedad en la herida y protege de la contaminación ambiental. Los Apósitos pueden cortarse o doblarse para adaptarse a la cavidad de la herida o envolverse alrededor de las extremidades. Los Apósitos de Gasa con Vaselina Vitále son esterilizados por exposición a radiación gamma y no deben esterilizarse de nuevo.

INDICACIONES

Los apósitos de espuma de silicona Vitále® son para un solo uso únicamente y pueden utilizarse para el tratamiento de los siguientes tipos de lesiones:

-  De espesor superficial a parcial
 - Lugares de incisión
 - Lugares de donación y de injertos de piel
 - Abrasiones y quemaduras menores
-  Secas o de exudación ligera
 - Una capa oclusiva primaria

PRECAUCIONES

No usar en casos de sensibilidad conocida a la vaselina. Las heridas deben revisarse y tratarse adecuadamente, bajo las recomendaciones de un médico.

CONTRAINDICACIONES

Los Apósitos de Gasa con Vaselina Vitále® forman un apósito oclusivo y, como tal, no están indicadas para heridas altamente exudantes.

EFFECTOS SECUNDARIOS E INTERACCIONES

No se han observado hasta la fecha.

ALMACENAMIENTO

Los Apósitos de Gasa con Vaselina Vitále® deben almacenarse en un lugar fresco y seco. Los productos son estériles, a menos que se abra o se dañe el paquete.

APLICACIÓN

1. Limpie y enjuague la herida con un limpiador de heridas adecuado.
2. La piel alrededor de la herida debe estar limpia y seca. Use una preparación de barrera cutánea según sea necesario.
3. Usando técnicas asépticas, retire el apósito del paquete y aplíquelo en la herida húmeda. El apósito se puede cortar a la medida. Superponga los bordes de la herida.
4. Cubra con un apósito absorbente secundario, como el Apósito de Cobertura o Compuesto, o el Apósito Hidrocoloide.
5. Cambie el apósito, según las indicaciones, cuando este se rompa, o al menos cada 7 días.

LINEA DE PRODUCTOS

NUMERO DE CATÁLOGO	DESCRIPCIÓN	TAMAÑO	UNIDADES/CAJA
56309	Apósitos de Gasa con Vaselina Vitále®	3" x 9" (7.5 cm x 22.5 cm)	50
56318	Apósitos de Gasa con Vaselina Vitále®	3" x 18" (7.5 cm x 40 cm)	12
56636	Apósitos de Gasa con Vaselina Vitále®	60 x 36" (15 cm x 91 cm)	12



CELLERA
CINCINNATI, OH
www.CELLERALLC.com



No usar si el paquete está dañado



Mantener seco



Un solo uso



Temperatura de almacenamiento
40°F / 5°C - 100°F / 40°C

STERILE

Esterilizado con radiación gamma